## Jerusalem Grand Chapter

## Order of the Eastern Star State of Florida & Jurisdiction, Prince Hall Affiliated

Working under the protection of The Most Worshipful Union Grand Lodge of Florida & Belize, Central America and St. John, U.S. Virgin Islands, Inc.

Sister Dr. Tracy A. Thomas Grand Worthy Matron

The Honorable Jeffery G. Jones The 19th Most Worshipful Grand Master Brother Raymond Cromartie Jr. Grand Worthy Patron

To all enlightened members of the Order of Eastern Star, wherever dispersed, this Certificate of Withdrawal, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_whose name appears in the margin hereof, was elected to membership in \_\_\_\_\_\_Chapter No. \_\_\_located at \_\_\_\_\_\_, FL on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ and while so associated, conformed to the legal requirements of this Chapter and the constitution and bylaws of Jerusalem Grand Chapter in all aspects; that is withdrawal, the love and esteem of the officers and members of this Chapter follows.

The friendship and protection of all enlightened members of the Order is earnestly solicited wherever the journey of life may lead. In testimony whereof, this Certificate is signed by the Worthy Matron, attested by the Secretary with the seal of the Chapter and approved by the Grand Worthy Matron.

This Demit is valid for 60 days after the below signed date.

Worthy Matron Signature

Secretary Signature

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Grand Worthy Matron Signature

**Chapter Seal** 

JGC Seal

Grand Secretary Signature

Date:

Please include the Name of the Jurisdiction, Grand Worthy Matron contact information along with the Name of the Chapter you are expressing interest and the Worthy Matron contact information.

Mail to the Office of the Grand Secretary P.O. Box 43480 – Jacksonville, Florida – 32203 904-415-5615 JerusalemGS2021@gmail.com